

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

2-13-1980

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (garrett)

Stephen Garrett

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Garrett, Stephen, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (garrett)" (1980). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 1110.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/1110

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (garrett)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Stephen Garrett, February 13, 1980, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, husband, wife

THE J. PAUL GETTY MUSEUM

17985 Pacific Coast Highway · Malibu, California 90265 Telephone (213) 459-2306

13 February 1980

Mr Henri Temianka Director California Chamber Symphony Society Inc 6380 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 1715 Los Angeles, CA 90048

lea Henri

Thank you so very much for having invited me to come to the splendid event last night. Susan and I had a simply marvelous time, and it was a great pleasure to be there on your "great night."

Stephen Garrett

Mr Henri Temianka Director California Chamber Symphony Society Inc

11 May 1982 page 2

your ebullient nature) that you have ideas for bigger and even better things in the future. For my part, I will do my best to find ways in which the Getty Museum can collaborate with you in bringing wonderful music in a wonderful setting to the music lovers of Los Angeles.

Best wishes

Yours sincerely

Stephen Garrett Director